MIC5156/5157/5158 Micrel
3-112 1997
MIC5156/5157/5158
Super LDO™ Regulator Controller
either 3.3V, 5.0V, or 12V. The MIC5158 can be configured as
a fixed 5V controller or programmed to any voltage from 1.3V
to 36V using two external resistors.
The MIC5156 is available in an 8-pin plastic DIP, ceramic

3
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information MIC5156
Part Number Temperature Range Voltage Package
MIC5156-3.3BN –40°C to +85°C 3.3V 8-pin P-DIP
MIC5156-5.0BN –40°C to +85°C 5.0V 8-pin P-DIP
MIC5156BN –40°C to +85°C Adjustable 8-pin P-DIP
MIC5156-3.3BM –40°C to +85°C 3.3V 8-pin SOIC
MIC5156-5.0BM –40°C to +85°C 5.0V 8-pin SOIC
MIC5156BM –40°C to +85°C Adjustable 8-pin SOIC
MIC5156-3.3AJ –55°C to +125°C 3.3V 8-pin CerDIP
MIC5156-5.0AJ –55°C to +125°C 5.0V 8-pin CerDIP
MIC5156AJ –55°C to +125°C Adjustable 8-pin CerDIP
Ordering Information MIC5157
Part Number Temperature Range Voltage Package
MIC5157BN –40°C to +85°C Selectable 14-pin P-DIP
MIC5157BM –40°C to +85°C Selectable 14-pin SOIC
MIC5157AJ –55°C to +125°C Selectable 14-pin CerDIP
Ordering Information MIC5158
Part Number Temperature Range Voltage Package
MIC5158BN –40°C to +85°C 5.0V/Adj. 14-pin P-DIP
MIC5158BM –40°C to +85°C 5.0V/Adj. 14-pin SOIC
MIC5158AJ –55°C to +125°C 5.0V/Adj. 14-pin CerDIP
1
2
3
4
EN
FLAG
S (Source)
GND
VP
D (Drain)
VD D
G (Gate)
8
7
6
5
MIC5156-x.x
1
2
3
4